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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robin Benson, hereby certify that | have this day, served a true and correct copy of the
following document to all persons at the addresses indicated below or on the attached list
by electronic filing, electronic mail, courier, interoffice mail or by depositing the same
enveloped with postage paid in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
ORDER

Docket Numbers: E-002/CN-22-131; E-002/TL-22-132

Dated this 9th day of May, 2024

/s/ Robin Benson
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Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
.us CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Chad Konickson chad.konickson@usace.ar |[U.S.Army Corps of 180 5th St # 700 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
my.mil Engineers CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Nicholas Korn NJKORN@GMAIL.COM 27445 County Road 23 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
CC Service List
Albany,
MN
56307
Stacy Kotch Egstad Stacy.Kotch@state.mn.us |[MINNESOTA 395 John Ireland Blvd. Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
DEPARTMENT OF CC Service List
TRANSPORTATION St. Paul,
MN
55155
Dawn S Marsh dawn_marsh@fws.gov U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service | Minnesota-Wisconsin Field |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
Offices CC Service List
4101 American Bivd E
Bloomington,
MN
55425
Carol A. Overland overland@legalectric.org Legalectric - Overland Law |1110 West Avenue Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
Office CC Service List
Red Wing,
MN
55066
Stephen Rakow stephen.rakow@state.mn.u [ Department of Commerce | Suite 280 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
s 85 Seventh Place East CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN

551012198




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division |residential.utilities@ag.stat |Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_22-132_Official
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012131
Stephan Roos stephan.roos@state.mn.us |MN Department of 625 Robert St N Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
Agriculture CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55155-2538
Christine Schwartz Regulatory.records@xcele |Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall FL 7 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
nergy.com CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554011993
will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us | Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Pl E Ste 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_22-132_Official
CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co |Shaddix And Associates 7400 Lyndale Ave S Ste Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_22-132_Official
m 190 CC Service List
Richfield,
MN
55423
Bria Shea bria.e.shea@xcelenergy.co | Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
m CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55401
Suzanne Todnem suzanne.todnem@state.mn | Office of Administrative 600 Robert Street North Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_22-132_Official
.us Hearings PO Box 64620 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55164
Jayme Trusty execdir@swrdc.org SWRDC 2401 Broadway Ave #1 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
CC Service List
Slayton,
MN
56172
Jen Tyler tyler.jennifer@epa.gov US Environmental Environmental Planning & |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official

Protection Agency

Evaluation Unit

77 W Jackson Blvd.
Mailstop B-19J

Chicago,

IL

60604-3590

CC Service List




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Garrick Valverde garrick.valverde@apexclea |Apex Clean Energy 8665 Hudson Boulevard Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
nenergy.com North CC Service List
Suite 200
Lake Elmo,
MN
55042
Haley Waller Pitts hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com  |Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 60 S Sixth St Ste 1500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402-4400
Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.m |Minnesota Department of |500 Lafayette Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
n.us Natural Resources Box 25 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55155-4040
Alan Whipple sa.property@state.mn.us  [Minnesota Department Of [Property Tax Division Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official
Revenue 600 N. Robert Street CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551463340
Jonathan Wolfgram Jonathan.Wolfgram@state. | Office of Pipeline Safety 445 Minnesota St Ste 147 | Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-132_Official

mn.us

Woodbury,
MN
55125

CC Service List
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